City Clerk's Office



SPECIAL EVENT NOTICE*

Date: 6/1/2024

Time: 10:00 a.m. – 11 a.m.

Location: Burgess Park Playground

701 Laurel St., Menlo Park, CA 94025

A. Burgess Park Playground re-opening

*This event may constitute a special meeting of the Menlo Park City Council if a majority of City Councilmembers or advisory body members attend the event. The City Councilmembers and advisory body members will not take any action, make any decisions or engage in any deliberations as the City Council or advisory body at this event. This notice is provided in accordance with the Brown Act in the event that a majority of City Councilmembers or advisory body members are in attendance (Posted 05/30/2024).